FORM PTO 1619A PER 16/30/99 CIME 0851 0027

12-18-2000

101554063

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

10.31.00

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

To rome Mart	PATENTS ONLY			
	s: Please record the attached origin	al document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Secur	ity Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Chang	e of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. G	overnment Agencies)		
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name(line 1) Litton Marine Syste	ms, Inc.			
Name (line 2)		1		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)]		
Name (line 2)		5076984		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional	names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Mid-America Commerc	ialization Corporatio	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United		
	·	States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 1500 Hayes Drive		representative is attached (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		separate decument fro n Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Manhattan	Kansas State/Country	66502 Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and A				
Name	N/A			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to overage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

12/19/2000 GTON11 \01 FC:581 00000039 090825

80.00 CH

5026984

PATENT

REEL: 011333 FRAME: 0122

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numbe	r 785-523-3903
Name	Robert T. Reader,	Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Mid-America Commer	cialization Corporatio	n
Address (line 2)	1500 Hayes Drive		
Address (line 3)	Manhattan, KS 665	02	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # [5 (five)]
	Number(s) or Patent Num	· · ·	if additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Pat	ent Application Number(s)		ent Number(s)
		5,026,984 5	,671,191
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applic	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	er PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	<u>rif</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties	al number of properties involved.	# 2 (two)
Fee Amount	Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
	of Payment: Enclo	Deposit Account X	
(Enter for		sional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	# 090825
	A	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attach		lief, the toregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo	
	Patrisha A. Davis	Jo T. O. C. Kon .	October 16, 20)0
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011333 FRAME: 0123

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Litton Marine Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having offices located at 1070 Seminole Trail, Charlottesville, Virginia 22901-2891 is the owner of the United States Patents set forth on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Mid-America Commercialization Corporation ("Assignee"), having offices located at 1500 Hayes Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the patent set forth in Exhibit "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth on Exhibit "A" including, without limitation, all reissues, divisions, continuations, extensions and reexaminations of the patents of Exhibit "A" that may be secured under the laws of the United States now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom and the inventions underlying the patents of Exhibit "A", together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the patents of Exhibit "A" and the inventions underlying the patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents to record Assignee as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents set forth in Exhibit "A" for sale, use or enjoyment of Assignee.

Page1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011333 FRAME: 0124

Golober			cer as of the _	
				Litton Marine Systems, Inc.
			Ву	Sold In
			Title:(assistant Soviery
				$ \overline{} $
State of <u>Caryon</u>	AC 1)		,
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,) ss:		
County of	M C E E E)		
On this	day of _	5 milion	, 2000,	-County a Lotte
				e person whose name is
subscribed to the wit	nin instrume	ent and ackno	owledged to n	me that he executed the same
				instrument the person or
			executed the	

Signed by Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

PATENT NUMBER 5,671,191	PATENT DATE 09/23/1997	PATENT TITLE Variable coupler fiber optic sensor hydrophone
5,026,984	06/25/1991	Methods for sensing temperature, pressure and liquid level and variable ratio fiber optic coupler sensors.

Page3 of 3

RECORDED: 10/31/2000

PATENT REEL: 011333 FRAME: 0126